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** Ohio State Fair
County Fairs (87)

+ Independent Fair (7)
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2024 Ohio Agricultural Fair Chronological Schedule *Harness Racing 

Ohio 
Agricultural 

Fairs
2024

WEEK OF JUNE 2	 	
Paulding County Fair (Paulding)*		  June 8-June 15

WEEK OF JUNE 9		
Pickaway County Fair (Circleville)*		 June 15-June 22

WEEK OF JUNE 23
Harrison County Fair (Cadiz)		  June 24-June 29
Putnam County Fair (Ottawa)*		  June 24-June 29
Hamilton County Fair (Carthage)		  June 27-June 30

WEEK OF JUNE 30	 	
Marion County Fair (Marion)*		  July 1-July 6
Adams County Fair (West Union)		  July 6-July 13
Clinton County Fair (Wilmington)*		  July 6-July 13
Lawrence County Fair (Proctorville)	 July 6-July 13 
Madison County Fair (London)		  July 6-July 13

WEEK OF JULY 7		
Logan County Fair (Bellefontaine)		  July 7-July 13
Montgomery County Fair (Dayton)*	 July 7-July 13
Lucas County Fair (Maumee)		  July 8-July 14
Trumbull County Fair (Cortland)*		  July 9-July 14
Jackson County Fair (Wellston)*		  July 12-July 20

WEEK OF JULY 14		  	
Crawford County Fair (Bucyrus)*		  July 15-July 20
Perry County Fair (New Lexington)		 July 15-July 20
Fayette County Fair (Washington C.H.)*	 July 15-July 20
Warren County Fair (Lebanon)*		  July 15-July 20
Franklin County Fair (Hilliard)*		  July 15-July 21
Ottawa County Fair (Oak Harbor)*		 July 15-July 21
Carroll County Fair (Carrollton)*		  July 15-July 21
Clark County Fair (Springfield)		  July 19-July 26
Knox County Fair (Mt. Vernon)*		  July 20-July 27

WEEK OF JULY 21	
Butler County Fair (Hamilton)		  July 21-July 27
Clermont County Fair (Owensville)		 July 21-July 27
Shelby County Fair (Sidney)*		  July 21-July 27
Union County Fair (Marysville)*		  July 21-July 27
Seneca County Fair (Tiffin)*		  July 21-July 28
Vinton County Fair (McArthur)		  July 22-July 27
Lake County Fair (Painesville)*		  July 23-July 28
Summit County Fair (Tallmadge)*		  July 23-July 28
Ohio State Fair (Columbus)*		  July 24-August 4
Pike County Fair (Piketon)*		  July 26-August 3
Preble County Fair (Eaton)*		  July 27-August 3

WEEK OF JULY 28	 	
Auglaize County Fair (Wapakoneta)*	 July 28-August 3
Wood County Fair (Bowling Green)*	 Jully 28-August 4
Greene County Fair (Xenia)*		  July 28-August 3
Columbiana County Fair (Lisbon)*		 July 29-August 4
Medina County Fair (Medina)		  July 29-August 4
Gallia County Fair (Gallipolis)		  July 29-August 3
Champaign County Fair (Urbana)*		 August 2-August 9
Athens County Fair (Athens)*		  August 2-August 10
Ross County Fair (Chillicothe)*		  August 3-August 10

WEEK OF AUGUST 4		
Hartford Independent Fair (Licking Co.)*	 August 4-August 10
Richland County Fair*			   August 4-August 10
Holmes County Fair (Millersburg)		  August 5-August 10
Erie County Fair (Sandusky)		  August 5-August 11

Scioto County Fair ( Lucasville)		  August 5-August 10
Attica Independent Fair (Seneca Co.)*	 August 6-August 10
Ashtabula County Fair (Jefferson)*		 August 6-August 11
Cuyahoga County Fair (Berea) *		  August 6-August 11
Mercer County Fair (Celina)*		  August 8-August 14
Henry County Fair (Napoleon)*		  August 8-August 15
Miami County Fair (Troy)*		  August 9-August 15

WEEK OF AUGUST 11		
Muskingum County Fair (Zanesville)*	 August 11-August 17
Huron County Fair (Norwalk)		  August 12-August 17
Meigs County Fair (Pomeroy)*		  August 12-August 17
Jefferson County Fair (Smithfield)		  August 12-August 18
Allen County Fair (Lima)*		  August 16-August 24
Darke County Fair (Greenville)*		  August 16-August 24
Defiance County Fair (Hicksville)*		  August 17-August 24

WEEK OF AUGUST 18	 	
Lorain County Fair (Wellington)*		  August 18-August 25
Monroe County Fair (Woodsfield)*		 August 19-August 24 
Sandusky County Fair (Fremont)		  August 19-August 25
Portage County Fair (Randolph)		  August 20-August 25

WEEK OF AUGUST 25		
Noble County Fair (Caldwell)*		  August 26-August 31
Morrow County Fair (Mt. Gilead)*		  August 26-Sept. 2
Hancock County Fair (Findlay)*		  August 27-Sept. 2
Stark County Fair (Canton)*		  August 27-Sept. 2
Van Wert County Fair (Van Wert)*		 August 27-Sept. 2
Mahoning County Fair (Canfield)*		  August 28-Sept. 2
Richwood Independent Fair (Union Co.)*	 August 28-Sept. 2
Geauga County Fair (Burton)*		  August 29-Sept. 2
Fulton County Fair (Wauseon)*		  August 30-Sept. 5
Washington County Fair (Marietta)*	 August 31-Sept. 3

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 1		
Highland County Fair (Hillsboro)		  Sept. 1-Sept.7
Belmont County Fair (St. Clairsville)	 Sept. 2-Sept. 8
Morgan County Fair (McConnelsville)*	 Sept. 3-Sept. 7
Hardin County Fair (Kenton)*		  Sept. 3-Sept. 8
Wayne County Fair (Wooster)*		  Sept. 7-Sept. 12
Williams County Fair (Montpelier)*		 Sept. 7-Sept. 14

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 8	 	
Wyandot County Fair (Upper Sandusky)*	 Sept. 9-Sept. 14
Hocking County Fair (Logan)		  Sept. 9-Sept. 14
Guernsey County Fair (Old Washington)*	 Sept. 9-Sept. 15
Bellville Independent Fair (Richland Co.)	 Sept. 11-Sept. 14
Delaware County Fair (Delaware)*		 Sept. 14-Sept. 21

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 15	 	
Ashland County Fair (Ashland)*		  Sept. 15-Sept. 21
Tuscarawas County Fair (Dover)*		  Sept. 16-Sept. 22
Albany Independent Fair (Athens Co.)	 Sept. 18-Sept. 22

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 22	 	
Brown County Fair (Georgetown)		  Sept. 23-Sept. 28
Barlow Independent Fair (Washington Co.)	 Sept. 26-Sept. 29
Coshocton County Fair (Coshocton)*	 Sept. 27-October 3

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 29		
Loudonville Independent Fair (Ashland Co.)	 October 1-October 5

WEEK OF OCTOBER 6	 	
Fairfield County Fair (Lancaster)*		  October 6-October 12

Piketon
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2024 Ohio Agricultural Fair Schedule

COUNTY FAIRS		  DATES		

STATE FAIR (Columbus) 	 July 24-August 4	

ALBANY (Athens Co.)	
ATTICA (Seneca Co.)	
BARLOW (Washington Co.)	
BELLVILLE (Richland Co.)	
HARTFORD (Licking Co.)	
LOUDONVILLE (Ashland Co.)	
RICHWOOD (Union Co.)

INDEPENDENT FAIRS	 DATES		

September 18-September 22
August 6-August 10
September 26-September 29
September 11-September 14
August 4-August 10
October 1-October 5
August 28-September 2

ADAMS (West Union)	
ALLEN (Lima)		
ASHLAND (Ashland)	
ASHTABULA (Jefferson)	
ATHENS (Athens)		
AUGLAIZE (Wapakoneta)	
BELMONT (St. Clairsville)	
BROWN (Georgetown)	
BUTLER (Hamilton)		
CARROLL (Carrollton)	
CHAMPAIGN (Urbana)	
CLARK (Springfield)	
CLERMONT (Owensville)	
CLINTON (Wilmington)	
COLUMBIANA (Lisbon)	
COSHOCTON (Coshocton)	
CRAWFORD (Bucyrus)	
CUYAHOGA (Berea)	
DARKE (Greenville)		
DEFIANCE (Hicksville)	
DELAWARE (Delaware)	
ERIE (Sandusky)		
FAIRFIELD (Lancaster)	
FAYETTE (Wash. C.H.)	
FRANKLIN (Hilliard)		
FULTON (Wauseon)	
GALLIA (Gallipolis)		
GEAUGA (Burton)		
GREENE (Xenia)		
GUERNSEY (Old Wash.)	
HAMILTON (Carthage)	
HANCOCK (Findlay) 	
HARDIN (Kenton)		
HARRISON (Cadiz)		
HENRY (Napoleon)		
HIGHLAND (Hillsboro)	
HOCKING (Logan)		
HOLMES (Millersburg)	
HURON (Norwalk)		
JACKSON (Wellston)	
JEFFERSON (Smithfield)	
KNOX (Mt. Vernon)		
LAKE (Painesville)		
LAWRENCE (Proctorville)	
LOGAN (Bellefontaine)

LORAIN (Wellington)	
LUCAS (Maumee)		
MADISON (London)		
MAHONING (Canfield)	
MARION (Marion)		
MEDINA (Medina)		
MEIGS (Pomeroy)		
MERCER (Celina)		
MIAMI (Troy)		
MONROE (Woodsfield)	
MONTGOMERY (Dayton)	
MORGAN (McConnelsville)	
MORROW (Mt. Gilead)	
MUSKINGUM (Zanesville)	
NOBLE (Caldwell)		
OTTAWA (Oak Harbor)	
PAULDING (Paulding)	
PERRY (New Lexington)	
PICKAWAY (Circleville)	
PIKE (Piketon)		
PORTAGE (Randolph)	
PREBLE (Eaton)		
PUTNAM (Ottawa)		
RICHLAND (Mansfield)	
ROSS (Chillicothe)		
SANDUSKY (Fremont)	
SCIOTO (Lucasville)	 	
SENECA (Tiffin)		
SHELBY (Sidney)		
STARK (Canton)		
SUMMIT (Tallmadge)	
TRUMBULL (Cortland)	
TUSCARAWAS  (Dover)	
UNION (Marysville)		
VAN WERT (Van Wert)	
VINTON (McArthur) 	
WARREN (Lebanon)	
WASHINGTON (Marietta)	
WAYNE (Wooster)		
WILLIAMS (Montpelier)	
WOOD (Bowling Green)	
WYANDOT (Up. Sandusky)	

www.adamscountyfairground.org
www.allencofair.com
www.ashlandcountyfair.com
www.ashtabulafair.com
www.athenscofair.org
www.auglaizecountyfair.org
www.belmontcountyfair.org
www.littlestatefair.com
www.butlercountyohfair.org
www.carrollcountyfairohio.com
www.champaigncountyfair.com
www.clarkcoag.com
www.clermontcountyfair.org
www.clintoncountyfair.org
www.columbianacountyfair.org
www.coshoctoncountyfair.org
www.crawfordcofair.com
www.cuyfair.com
www.darkecountyfair.com
www.defiancefair.com
www.delawarecountyfair.com
www.eriefair.com
www.fairfieldcountyfair.org
fayettecofairoh.com
www.fcfair.org
www.fultoncountyfair.com
www.galliacountyfair.org
www.geaugafair.com
http://www.greenecountyfairgrounds.com/
www.guernseycountyfairgrounds.org
www.hamiltoncountyfair.com
www.hancockfairgrounds.org
www.hardincountyfair.org
www.harrisoncofairohio.com
www.henrycountyfair.org
www.highlandcountyfair.org
https://www.hockingcountyfair.net/
www.holmescountyfair.com
www.huroncountyfair.com
www.jacksoncoohfair.com/
www.thejeffersoncountyfair.com
www.knoxcountyfair.org
www.lakecountyfair.org
www.lawrencecountyohiofair.com
www.LoCofair.org

www.loraincountyfair.com
www.LucasCountyFair.com
www.madisoncountyfairoh.com
www.canfieldfair.com
www.marioncountyfairgrounds.com
www.medinaohiofair.com
www.themeigscountyfair.com
www.mercercountyohiofair.com
www.miamicountyohiofair.com
www.monroecountyfair.org
www.montcofair.com
www.morgan-county-fair.com
www.morrowcountyfair.org
www.muskingumcofair.com
www.noblecountyfair.net
www.ottawacountyfair.org
www.pauldingcountyfair.com
www.perrycountyfair.com
http://pickaway.com/event/pickaway-county-fair/
www.pikecountyfairground.org
www.randolphfair.com
http://www.preblecountyfair.org/
www.putnamcountyfair.com
www.richlandcountyfair.com
www.rosscountyfair.com
www.sanduskycountyfair.com
www.sciotocountyfair.org
www.senecacountyfair.org
www.ShelbyCountyFair.com
www.starkcountyfair.com
www.summitfair.com
www.trumbullcountyfair.com
www.tusccountyfairgrounds.com
www.ohiounioncountyfair.com
www.vanwertcountyfair.com
www.vintoncountyjrfair.com
www.warrencountyfairohio.org
www.washcountyfair.com
www.waynecountyfairohio.com
www.wcofair.com
www.woodcounty-fair.com
www.thewyandotcountyfair.com

www.albanyfair.org
www.atticafair.com 
www.barlowfair.com 
www.bellvillestreetfair.org 
www.hartfordfair.com 
www.loudonvillefair.com 
www.richwoodfair.com

July 6 -July 13
August 16-August 24
September 15 -September 21
August 6-	August 11
August 2-	August 10
July 28-August 3
September 2-September 8
September 23-September 28
July 21-July 27
July 15-July 21
August 2-August 9
July 19-July 26
July 21-July 27
July 6-July 13
July 29-August 4
September 27-October 3
July 15-July 20
August 6-August 11
August 16-August 24
August 17-August 24
September 14-September 21
August 5-August 11
October 6-October 12
July 15-July 20
July 15-July 21
August 30-September 5
July 29-August 3
August 29-September 2
July 28-August 3
September 9-September 15		
June 27-June 30
August 27-September 2
September 3-September 8
June 24-June 29
August 8-August 15
September 1-September 7
September 9-September 14
August 5-August 10
August 12-August 17
July 12-July 20
August 12-August 18
July 20-July 27
July 23-July 28
July 6-July 13
July 7-July 13

August 18-August 25
July 8-July 14
July 6-July 13
August 28-September 2
July 1-July 6
July 29-August 4
August 12-August 17
August 8-August 14
August 9-August 15
August 19-August 24
July 7-July 13
September 3-September 7
August 26-September 2
August 11-August 17
August 26-August 31
July 15-July 21
June 8-June 15
July 15-July 20
June 15-June 22
July 26-August 3
August 20-August 25
July 27-August 3
June 24-June 29
August 4-August 10
August 3-August 10
August 19August 25
August 5-August 10
July 21-July 28
July 21-July 27
August 27-September 2
July 23-July 28
July 9-July 14
September 16-September 22
July 21-July 27
August 27-September 2
July 22-July 27
July 15-July 20
August 31-September 3
September 7-September 12
September 7-September 14
July 28-August 4
September 9-September 14


